

Bid Tabulation							
Mobile County Commission Argyle Road & Padgett Switch Road Mobile County Project Number MCP-247-05 Bids Received On: September 20, 2006 10:00 A.M. (Local Time)						Hosea O. Weaver & Sons, Inc. 7450 Howells Ferry Road. P.O. Box 8039 Mobile, AL 36689	
						Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America	
Item No.	Item Description	Quantity Bid	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Amount Bid		
201-B	Selective Clearing	43.25	Acre	\$200.00	\$8,650.00		
206-C	Removing Concrete Pavement/Driveways	816	SY	\$14.99	\$12,231.84		
206-D1	Removing Guardrail (To Include End Anchors)	100	LF	\$2.23	\$223.00		
206-D2	Removing Pipe (All Sizes)	288	LF	\$9.58	\$2,759.04		
206-E	Removing Headwalls	25	Each	\$119.83	\$2,995.75		
209-A1	Mailbox Reset, Single	130	Each	\$127.05	\$16,516.50		
209-A2	Mailbox Reset, Double	5	Each	\$180.81	\$904.05		
209-A3	Mailbox Reset, Triple	5	Each	\$226.50	\$1,132.50		
210-A	Unclassified Excavation	2,000	CY	\$15.00	\$30,000.00		
210-D	Borrow Excavation, Truck Bed Measure	16,000	CY	\$12.99	\$207,840.00		
214-B	Foundation Backfill, Commercial (ALDOT #57)	70	Ton	\$76.82	\$5,377.40		
230-A	Roadbed Processing	5.57	Sta	\$500.00	\$2,785.00		
301-A	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	3,365	SY	\$10.17	\$34,222.05		
401-A	Bituminous Treatment, Type A	2,865	SY	\$0.93	\$2,664.45		
405-A	Tack Coat	21,300	Gal	\$1.94	\$41,322.00		
408-A	Planing Existing Pavement (Approximately 0" thru 2" Thick)	14,100	SY	\$2.27	\$32,007.00		
429-A	Improved Bituminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range B (Approx. 125 #/SY)	9,800	Ton	\$59.63	\$584,374.00		
429-B1	Improved Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, Leveling, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range B (Varies 80 - 700 #/SY)	17,400	Ton	\$59.11	\$1,028,514.00		
429-B2	Improved Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, 3/4" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range B (Approx. 200 #/SY)	305	Ton	\$102.87	\$31,375.35		
429-C	Improved Bituminous Concrete Binder Layer, Widening, 1" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range B (Approx. 340 #/SY)	3,475	Ton	\$59.25	\$205,893.75		
430-B	Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #57)	1,750	Ton	\$26.08	\$45,640.00		
530-A1	18" Roadway Pipe	68	LF	\$42.40	\$2,883.20		
530-A2	24" Roadway Pipe	40	LF	\$71.19	\$2,847.60		
530-A3	36" Roadway Pipe	32	LF	\$109.48	\$3,503.36		
530-A4	60" Roadway Pipe	64	LF	\$189.38	\$12,120.32		
533-A1	15" Storm Sewer Pipe	56	LF	\$46.04	\$2,578.24		
533-A2	18" Storm Sewer Pipe	24	LF	\$52.81	\$1,267.44		
533-A3	24" Storm Sewer Pipe	80	LF	\$56.32	\$4,505.60		
533-A4	30" Storm Sewer Pipe	48	LF	\$75.19	\$3,609.12		
535-A1	15" Side Drain Pipe	248	LF	\$33.82	\$8,387.36		
535-A2	18" Side Drain Pipe	96	LF	\$35.11	\$3,370.56		
535-A3	24" Side Drain Pipe	92	LF	\$46.82	\$4,307.44		
535-A4	30" Side Drain Pipe	80	LF	\$61.02	\$4,881.60		
600-A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$192,512.39	\$192,512.39		
608-A	Separation Geotextile (AMOCO 2006 or Approved Equal)	1,365	SY	\$1.67	\$2,279.55		
610-A	Loose RipRap, Class 1, 24" Thick	30	SY	\$49.77	\$1,493.10		
610-D	Filter Blanket, Geotextile (Non-Woven)	30	SY	\$19.71	\$591.30		
614-A	Slope Paving	40	CY	\$399.79	\$15,991.60		
618-B	Concrete Driveway 6" Thick	525	SY	\$70.47	\$36,996.75		
619-A1	24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (3:1 Slope)	4	Each	\$685.53	\$2,742.12		
619-A2	36" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (3:1 Slope, 45° Skew)	1	Each	\$1,162.37	\$1,162.37		
619-A3	60" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (Double) (2:1 Slope, 45° Skew)	2	Each	\$2,457.91	\$4,915.82		
619-A4	15" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (4:1 Slope)	31	Each	\$558.36	\$17,309.16		
619-A5	18" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (4:1 Slope)	15	Each	\$614.20	\$9,213.00		
619-A6	24" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (4:1 Slope)	10	Each	\$859.88	\$8,598.80		
619-A7	30" Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (3:1 Slope)	1	Each	\$1,217.23	\$1,217.23		
619-A8	30" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1 (4:1 Slope)	4	Each	\$1,462.91	\$5,851.64		
621-C	Inlets, Type C	1	Each	\$2,979.74	\$2,979.74		
621-E	Manholes, Storm Sewer	2	Each	\$2,699.94	\$5,399.88		
622-B	Gratings Reset	4	Each	\$335.02	\$1,340.08		
623-B	Concrete Curb, Ravel Type	96	LF	\$27.92	\$2,680.32		
630-A	Steel Beam Guardrail, Class A, Type 2	1,685	LF	\$20.10	\$33,868.50		
630-C	Steel Beam Guardrail Assembly, Type 21	16	Each	\$2,345.13	\$37,522.08		
641-A1	6" C-900 PVC Water Main Laid	500	LF	\$37.97	\$18,985.00		
641-A2	8" C-900 PVC Water Main Laid	600	LF	\$43.55	\$26,130.00		
641-C	Ductile Iron Fittings	500	LBS	\$8.38	\$4,190.00		
641-M1	6" Retainer Glands	20	Each	\$64.77	\$1,295.40		
641-M2	8" Retainer Glands	20	Each	\$96.04	\$1,920.80		
641-S	Valve Boxes Reset	1	Each	\$390.86	\$390.86		
650-A	Topsoil, 2" Compacted Thickness, In-Place Measure	7,000	CY	\$12.63	\$88,410.00		
652-A	Seeding	18	Acre	\$614.20	\$11,055.60		
652-C	Mowing	36	Acre	\$111.67	\$4,020.12		
654-A	Solid Sodding (Common-Bermuda)	5,000	SY	\$4.47	\$22,350.00		
656-A	Mulching	18	Acre	\$614.20	\$11,055.60		
665-A	Temporary Seeding	54	Acre	\$446.69	\$24,121.26		
665-B	Temporary Mulching	36	Acre	\$446.69	\$16,080.84		
665-F	Hay Bales	700	Each	\$7.82	\$5,474.00		
665-H	Erosion Control Check Dams	30	Each	\$223.35	\$6,700.50		
665-J	Silt Fence, Type A	18,000	LF	\$3.35	\$60,300.00		
665-K	Drainage Sump Excavation	250	CY	\$13.78	\$3,445.00		
680-A	Engineering Controls	1	LS	\$8,766.45	\$8,766.45		
701-A1	Solid Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (Thermo, 0.09" Thick) (6" Wide)	13	Mile	\$2,227.87	\$28,962.31		
701-A2	Solid White, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (Thermo, 0.09" Thick) (6" Wide)	22	Mile	\$1,982.19	\$43,608.18		
701-A3	Broken Yellow, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (Thermo, 0.09" Thick) (6" Wide)	7	Mile	\$1,172.56	\$8,207.92		
701-B	Dotted, Class 2, Type A Traffic Stripe (Thermo, 0.09" Thick) (6" Wide)	500	LF	\$1.12	\$560.00		
701-C	Solid or Broken Temporary Traffic Stripe (Paint)	40	Mile	\$725.87	\$29,034.80		
703-A	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	1,710	SF	\$1.68	\$2,872.80		
703-B	Traffic Control Legends, Class 2, Type A	460	SF	\$1.68	\$772.80		
703-D	Temporary Traffic Control Markings (Paint)	1,710	SF	\$1.68	\$2,872.80		
703-E	Temporary Traffic Control Legends (Paint)	460	SF	\$1.68	\$772.80		
705-A	Pavement Markers, Class A-H, Type 2-A, 2-C, 2-D	2,150	Each	\$5.58	\$11,997.00		
730-H	Loop Wire	200	LF	\$7.82	\$1,564.00		
730-I	Loop Detector Lead-In Cable	200	LF	\$4.47	\$894.00		
740-B	Construction Signs, Type IV	1,892	SF	\$11.72	\$22,174.24		
740-D	Channelizing Drums, Type III Sheeting	70	Each	\$103.60	\$7,252.00		
740-E	Cones, 36" High	400	Each	\$8.00	\$3,200.00		
740-F	Barricades, Type III	10	Each	\$289.85	\$2,898.50		
740-I	Warning Lights, Type B	33	Each	\$256.96	\$8,479.68		
740-M	Ballast For Cones	400	Each	\$4.00	\$1,600.00		
740-O	Pilot Car	2	Each	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		
998-A	Construction Fuel (Maximum Bid Limited To \$190,000.00)	1	LS	\$0.00	\$0.00		
1001-A	Installation of Pipe Supplied By Others	320	LF	\$17.97	\$5,750.40		
1002-A	Residential Asphalt Driveway	638	SY	\$17.09	\$10,903.42		
	Total Bid				\$3,247,424.03		

* = Indicates Adjustment

I Hereby Certify The Above Tabulation To Be True And Correct:

Thompson Engineering _____